PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Dirk Steuwer			12/08/2010			
Johannes Aberl			12/08/2010			
Tobias Naber			12/08/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Armatix GmbH	Armatix GmbH				
Street Address:	Feringastrasse	Feringastrasse 4				
City:	Unterfohring					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	85774					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number	Number			
Application Number: 12921665		12921665		12921665		
Fax Number:	(612)334-	3312		\$40.00		
		Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	61233432	-		dO		
Email: Iswaja@wck.com						
	Correspondent Name: Judson K. Champlin					
-						
Address Line 1:	900 Seco	nd Avenue South				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	900 Seco Suite 140	00				
Address Line 1:	900 Seco Suite 140					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	900 Seco Suite 140 MINNEAF	00				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	900 Seco Suite 140 MINNEAF NUMBER:	00 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55402				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	900 Seco Suite 140 MINNEAF NUMBER:	00 POLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 				

PATENT REEL: 025805 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

633

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

A97.12-0004

WHEREAS, we, Dirk Steuwer, of München, GERMANY, Johannes Aberl of Moosinning, GERMNY and Tobias Naber, of München, GERMANY, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in:

- French Patent Application No. _____, filed on _____
- European Patent Application No._____, filed on _____
- X International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating the United States, and being identified by Application No. <u>PCT/EP2009/001732</u>, filed on <u>March 11</u>, 2009;
- X any United States Patent Application claiming priority from the above-identified French, European and/or International patent application, the United States patent application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>12/921,665</u>, filed <u>September 9, 2010</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Armatix GmbH</u>, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, and having offices at Feringastrasse 4, 85774 Unterföhring, GERMANY, ("Assignees") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the javention in any and all countries.

Struce	GLA
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date : 3/12/10	Date :
Dirk Steuwer	Gjöbl Thomas
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
Hermann-Gmeiner-Weg 14	Bad - Berg 2 abermer - Str. 12
81929 München	92224 Amberg
GERMANY	Germany

-1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 025805 FRAME: 0253

Signature of Inventor

Date : _____8. 27. 20

 ~ -2

Johannes Aberl Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

Pfarrer-Forster-Strasse 13

85452 Moosinning

GERMANY

V

Signature of Inventor

Date : ______

Tobias Naber Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

Herbergstrasse 24

80995 München_____

GERMANY

Signature of Witness

Date : 8,12.10

Göbl Thomas

Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness: <u>Bad-Bergzabermer - Str. 12</u>

32224 Amberg

Germany

Signature of Witness

Date : _____8,12.10 Gerstace, Hans

Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness: Varasdr. 4 Narnberg

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 025805 FRAME: 0254